CHIP RESISTOR ARRAY                                    (CONVEX) NAV
NAV 10, 16, 32, 64
1. Thick film Uthenium Oxide Element
2. Multiple circuit types available.
3. Sqaure corner construction
4. Zero ohm jumpers available in all sizes.
5. E24 & E96 standard values.
Standard Marking: 4 Digits

audio equipment and portable communications.
Features Marking
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Type
NAV
Code Dimensions Elements
10-2 1 0mm(L) x 1 0mm(W) 2 resistors
10-4 2 0mm(L) x 1 0mm(W) 4 resistors
16-2 1 6mm(L) x 1 6mm(W) 2 resistors
16-4 3 2mm(L) x 1 6mm(W) 4 resistors
32-4 5 08mm(L) x 3 1mm(W) 4 resistors
32-8 3 2mm(L) x 1 6mm(W) 8 resistors
64-8 6 4mm(L) x 3 2mm(W) 8 resistors
Resistance
Tolerance
F ±1%
J ±5%
*Omit tolerance
for jumper
Circuit Type
D Isolated
N Common
(bussed)
R Reverse Common
(bussed)
Marking
Nil
3 Digits Marking
1%, 5% E24 & E96
(Standard)
4
4 Digit Marking
 1% E96
(Optional)
        NAV            16-4             D                XXX or XXXX         F                         T                              4
Resistance Value: 3 DIGIT CODE (5% Tolerance E24 xxx)
Code 100 101 102 103 104 105 000
Values 10Ω 100Ω 1KΩ 10KΩ 100KΩ 1MΩ JUMPER
Resistance Value: 4 DIGIT CODE (1% Tolerance E96 xxxx)
Code 10R0 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004
Values 10Ω 100Ω 1K 10K 100K 1M
First two digits are significant figures and third digit is number of  zeros
Letter “R” indicates decimal values under 100 ohms
First three digits are significant figures and fourth digit is number of  zeros
Letter “R” indicates decimal values under 100 ohms
Packaging
B Bulk
T Tape & Reel
(paper carrier)
TE Tape & Reel
(plastic carrier)
Please refer to packaging
explanation on page 3
Megastar-Ohm
Standard Marking: 3 Digits
1%, 5%  E24 & E96 Values
Optional Marking: 3 Digits
1%, 5%  E24 & E96 Values
CHIP RESISTOR ARRAY                                    (CONVEX) NAV
NAV 10, 16, 32, 64
Dimensions
Environmental Characteristics
Circuit Diagram Schematics
Derating Curve
Type
L W H P* Q R D A
Body Length Body Width Body Height Element
Spacing*